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Compound Name: KRN7000 analog 8

Cat. No.: B15600614 Get Quote

For Researchers, Scientists, and Drug Development Professionals

This technical guide provides an in-depth analysis of the interaction between KRN7000 analog
8, a thioamide-containing derivative of the potent immunostimulatory glycolipid KRN7000, and

the antigen-presenting molecule CD1d. KRN7000 and its analogs are of significant interest in

immunotherapy due to their ability to activate invariant Natural Killer T (iNKT) cells, leading to a

cascade of immune responses. Understanding the specific binding characteristics of these

analogs is crucial for the rational design of novel therapeutics with tailored immune-polarizing

effects.

Introduction to KRN7000 and its Analogs
KRN7000, a synthetic α-galactosylceramide, is a well-established ligand for CD1d.[1] The

KRN7000/CD1d complex is recognized by the T-cell receptor (TCR) of iNKT cells, triggering

the rapid release of both Th1- and Th2-type cytokines.[2] Structural modifications to KRN7000

can significantly alter the resulting cytokine profile, offering the potential to develop analogs

with more targeted therapeutic effects, such as a bias towards a Th1 (e.g., IFN-γ) or Th2 (e.g.,

IL-4) response.

KRN7000 analog 8, also known as S-S34, is a thioamide derivative of a phenyl-terminated

KRN7000 analog. This modification of the amide linkage in the ceramide backbone has been

explored to modulate the binding to CD1d and the subsequent immune response.
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Quantitative Data on Biological Activity
While direct quantitative binding affinity data (e.g., K_D values) for the interaction of KRN7000
analog 8 with CD1d is not readily available in the current literature, its biological activity in vivo

provides an indirect measure of its ability to form a productive complex with CD1d and activate

iNKT cells. The following table summarizes the in vivo cytokine secretion induced by KRN7000
analog 8 in C57BL/6 mice compared to the parent compound KRN7000 and other relevant

analogs.

Compound
IFN-γ Secretion
(pg/mL)

IL-4 Secretion
(pg/mL)

IFN-γ/IL-4 Ratio

Vehicle N.D. N.D. -

KRN7000 (1) ~2500 ~1000 ~2.5

7DW8-5 (2) ~4000 ~800 ~5.0

C34 (3) ~3000 ~1200 ~2.5

S34 (4) ~5000 ~700 ~7.1

S-KRN7000 (5) ~2800 ~900 ~3.1

S-7DW8-5 (6) ~3800 ~750 ~5.1

S-C34 (7) ~3200 ~1000 ~3.2

S-S34 (8) ~2000 ~1100 ~1.8

N.D. = Not Detected. Data is estimated from graphical representations in the source literature

and is intended for comparative purposes.

Molecular Docking and Binding Mode
Molecular docking simulations have been performed to elucidate the binding mode of

KRN7000 analog 8 (S-S34) within the hydrophobic binding groove of the CD1d protein. These

studies provide valuable insights into the specific interactions that govern the stability of the

glycolipid-CD1d complex.
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The ceramide portion of KRN7000 and its analogs binds within two hydrophobic pockets of the

CD1d molecule, designated A' and F'. The galactose headgroup remains exposed on the

surface for recognition by the iNKT cell TCR. In the case of analog 8, the introduction of a

sulfur atom in the amide linkage is predicted to influence key hydrogen bonding interactions

within the binding pocket, thereby affecting the stability of the complex.

Compound Docking Score (kcal/mol)

7DW8-5 (2) < -10.0

S-7DW8-5 (6) < -10.0

S-C34 (7) < -10.0

S34 (4) < -10.0

Docking scores for S-S34 (analog 8) were not explicitly stated in the same comparative manner

but its binding mode was visualized and analyzed.

Experimental Protocols
Detailed experimental protocols are essential for the replication and validation of scientific

findings. Below are generalized methodologies for key experiments relevant to the study of

KRN7000 analog 8 binding to CD1d.

In Vivo Cytokine Release Assay
This assay measures the in vivo biological activity of KRN7000 analogs by quantifying the

levels of cytokines released into the serum of treated mice.

Animal Model: C57BL/6 mice are commonly used for these studies.

Compound Administration: KRN7000 analogs, including analog 8, are dissolved in a vehicle

solution (e.g., 0.1% DMSO, 0.05% Tween-20 in PBS) and administered to mice via

intravenous or intraperitoneal injection at a specified dosage (e.g., 100 µg/kg).

Sample Collection: Blood samples are collected from the mice at various time points post-

injection (e.g., 2, 8, 24, and 48 hours) to capture the kinetics of different cytokine responses.
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Cytokine Quantification: Serum is isolated from the blood samples, and the concentrations of

IFN-γ and IL-4 are determined using commercially available Enzyme-Linked Immunosorbent

Assay (ELISA) kits, following the manufacturer's instructions.

CD1d-Glycolipid Binding Assay (Competitive ELISA)
This in vitro assay can be used to determine the relative binding affinity of an unlabeled

glycolipid analog to CD1d by measuring its ability to compete with a labeled probe.

Plate Coating: A high-binding ELISA plate is coated with a capture antibody that specifically

binds to the CD1d protein (e.g., anti-His tag antibody if using His-tagged recombinant CD1d).

CD1d Incubation: Recombinant soluble CD1d protein is added to the coated wells and

incubated to allow for capture.

Competitive Binding: A fixed concentration of a labeled KRN7000 analog (e.g., biotinylated)

is mixed with varying concentrations of the unlabeled competitor analog (e.g., KRN7000
analog 8). This mixture is then added to the CD1d-coated wells and incubated to allow for

binding to reach equilibrium.

Detection: The amount of labeled analog bound to the CD1d is quantified. For a biotinylated

probe, this is typically done by adding a streptavidin-horseradish peroxidase (HRP)

conjugate, followed by a colorimetric HRP substrate.

Data Analysis: The signal intensity is measured using a plate reader. The concentration of

the competitor analog that inhibits 50% of the labeled probe binding (IC50) is calculated,

which provides a measure of its relative binding affinity.
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Caption: Activation of iNKT cells by KRN7000 analog 8 presented by CD1d.

Experimental Workflow: In Vivo Cytokine Release
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Caption: Workflow for in vivo cytokine release assay.

Logical Relationship: Structure and Immune Response

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 6 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/product/b15600614?utm_src=pdf-body-img
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b15600614?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


KRN7000 Analog 8
(Thioamide Modification)

Altered Binding to CD1d
(Modified H-bonds)

Modulated Stability of
CD1d-Analog 8-TCR Complex

Differential iNKT Cell Activation

Altered Cytokine Release Profile
(IFN-γ / IL-4 Ratio)

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: Relationship between structure and immune response of analog 8.

Conclusion
KRN7000 analog 8 (S-S34), a thioamide-containing derivative, demonstrates the principle that

structural modifications to the parent KRN7000 molecule can significantly impact the resulting

immune response. While direct quantitative binding data to CD1d is currently unavailable, in

vivo cytokine profiling and molecular docking studies suggest that the thioamide modification

alters the interaction with CD1d, leading to a distinct cytokine signature compared to KRN7000.

Further investigation into the precise binding kinetics and affinity of this and other thioamide

analogs is warranted to build a more complete structure-activity relationship and to guide the

development of next-generation glycolipid immunomodulators.

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 7 / 9 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/product/b15600614?utm_src=pdf-body-img
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b15600614?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b15600614?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.
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Disclaimer & Data Validity:

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not

intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide

accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this

product for every specific experimental setup.

Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent

suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]
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